

T
ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9099/2006

SANNA THIMMAPPA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In absence of the petitioner even after service of notice for making alternative arrangement there is no option but to list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj